sourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20500/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2023 in WRITC No. 18336/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM GOPAL CHAUHAN @ RAM GOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.187577/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187578/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.187576/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Shiv Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rahul S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Tag with SLP (c) No.16749/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)